

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AGARTALA Tripura, India, Pin-799 004 Fax: 0381 254-6360, Website: http://www.nita.ac.in

Notice Inviting e-Tender

File No. 23(294)/NITA/Estate/2023/ 7.33

Date: 01 / 08 /2024

Sealed percentage rate e-tenders are invited for and on behalf of NIT Agartala, from Central & State Public Sector Undertaking / Enterprise and eligible Contractors / Firms / Agencies of appropriate class registered with state PWDs / CPWD/ MES Railway / P & T or others registered firms for the work as per following tables.

| SI. No | Name of Work | Estimated Cost | Earnest Money | Time of Completion | Cost of Tender Doc. | Last Date of Submission of bid/offers. | Date of Opening of Technical bid (If possible) |
|-----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1. | Construction of Alluminium Partition wall, machine foundation, false ceiling and other allied works for setting up a DST lab in IC Engine lab at NIT Agartala. DNIe-T NO: 02/NITA/Estate/2 023-24 | Rs. 4,09,283/- | Rs. 8,186/- | 6(six) months | Rs. 500.00 | 23 / 68/20.2.4 (Upto 5.00 PM) | 26/.0.8./ 20. 24 (at 11.00 AM) |

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website https://eprocure.gov.in. Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the scheduled date and time. Submission of bids physically is not permitted.

Earnest Money(Refundable) and Bid Fee/tender cost(Non-Refundable) are to be paid /transferred separately to the Institute Account No.30936141729, IFSC CODE:SBIN0011491, MICR No:799002525, State Bank of India, NIT Agartala Branch, through Electronic Transfer/Online transfer system.

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the **NIT Agartal**aand the same shall be accessible by intending Bidder through website https://eprocure.gov.in. However, intending bidders and other Bidders may like to be present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to estatesectioncivil@gmail.com.

Any subsequent corrigendum will be available in the website only.

Details are available in the Institute's website: http://eprocure.gov.in

Registrar, NIT Agartala

. [Dadgo